

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date: Oct 07 202	1
Reference: AYA-0	00031
Creator's Name:	Hope Christofferson
Creation Title:	Viral State
Themed Set Title:	Naturaleza

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.

H



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Hope Christofferson		
Signature:	Hope Christoffer	Date:	Sep 23 2021
unconditionally ins	ms of our partnership cor struct Loot NFT Co LLC t e represent as listed abo	o list the abovem	entioned creation, on behalf o
Creator's Agent C	ompany Name: Aya Trad	des LLC	
The Agent Author	ized Representative: Ist	nant Ayadassen	
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, ST	E 1200, Sheridan, V	Vyoming, 82801
Signature:	Balt	Company Stam	TRADES TRADES TRADES TRADES SEAL OPEN OPEN OPEN TO MING
Date:	Oct 07 2021		

1.



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Ide	entific	ation De	tails			
Date:	Oct 07	2021					
Name:	Hope					Surname:	Christofferson
Referen	ce: AY	YA-000	031			Country:	United States
Artist W	/eb Lin	nk: ht	tps://www.l	nopechris	toffersonart.	com	
Contact	t Numk	oer:	+16052197	539		Email: hop	pe4053@gmail.com
2. Artw	ork In	form	ation				
Title:	Viral S	tate					
Туре:	Digital	l Only	Dig	jital anc	Physical	☑ Please tid	ck where appropriate
Catego	ry: W	atercol	or Painting				
Themed	d Set T	itle:	Naturaleza				
Year of	Compl	letion	2020				
Medium	n: Wa	atercol	or on paper				
Dimensions: 20x24"							
Description:		(max.	125 Charact	ers)			
			astical ren 020 lockdo		the viral sta	te. Inspired by	the peace of nature in the midst of





CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1000	2000 DC	2000 Part 1 1200 P	441 041111411 4787
2	A	Information	/ + ·
	APTWOPE	Intormation	CONTINUER
	LI CAA OI IZ	miloimation	CONTINUCA

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

kind and open enough for an idea to take shape. To make art I have to make space for it- I have to invite it. Reading books, planning photoshoots, filming short movies, and running through the woods are activities that open me up to new ideas. I believe artists are conduits rather than generators for ideas. The spaces and experiences we seek dictate the types of inspirations that will approach us. This piece was inspired by the interconnected nature of plants, hw they use their roots and seeds to spread. During the isolation of the 2020 lockdowns, I spent time waiting this creature along with others in forests of the Midwest. In a time of social isolation, this personification of the plants in the woods brought about a feeling of community in my world during this strange time.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://www.hopechristoffersonart.com/?pgid=kqlzj1pu-d9680231-a135-4d7d-891a-dd6dec3478a4

H



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Hope Christofferson			
Signature:	Flage Christoffenson	Date:	Sep 23 2021	
Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC				
The Agent Authorized Representative: Ishant Ayadassen				
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801			
Signature:	Book	Company Stam	TRADES TRADES	
Date:	Oct 07 2021			









Hope Christofferson

